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** "NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.*Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:
1. "Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".
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** "NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.*Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:
1. "Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".

Backlog



Los Angeles / Long Beach
04/14/2023 Shift 2

www.pmanet.org 720 Dispatch Summary

Page 3 of 3

All Jobs Filled

Jobs Ordered

Jobs Dispatched

Class A Checked In

Class B Checked In

Dispatch Completed

Flex Jobs Arrived

Total No. of Flex Jobs

Flex Dispatch Completed

Clerk Jobs Arrived

No. of Key Clerk Jobs

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs

No. of Key Clerk Jobs Filled at L13

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs Filled at L13

Key Dispatch Completed

Basic Dispatch Completed

Casual Dispatch Start No.

Casual Dispatch End No.

Casual Hall Cycled

Y

783

721

895

603

17:41

16:26

39

16:43

16:26

41

1

41

1

17:42

17:44

NT4701

NT4701

N

CY

Crane

Jitney

Total Clerk

Total Longshore

Total Walking Boss

91

28

7

120

533

5

37

21

5

80

714

76

30

145

8

113

246

51

0

0

0

0

0

0

158

194

20

313

1493

132

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

25

8

4

8

13

0

2

3

29

44

7

574

99

41

71

3

2

New

70

17

4

14

14

0

5

2

64

43

13

362

110

61

5

0

0

Back

0

17

13

102

33

10

1

7

35

62

16

107

99

40

37

10

4

Steady

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Cut

95

42

21

124

60

10

8

12

128

149

36

1043

308

142

113

13

6

TotalCategory/Board Type

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Longshore Hall Jobs

Extra Clerk Jobs

Casual Hall Jobs

DISPATCH ACTUALS LABOR ORDER SUMMARY


